Page 1 Project Number: 25091.00
Addendum 01
Addendum 01
DOCUMENT 00 91 00
DATE:  May 1, 2026
PROJECT: North Union Schools Art Room Expansion Addition
401 N Franklin Street
Richwood, OH 43344

STRUCTURAL GRID - REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.X
XXXX DOOR DESIGNATION - REFERENCE DOOR/OPENING SCHEDULE.
XX CURTAIN WALL/STOREFRONT/WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION
?
DIVISIONAL KEYNOTE DESIGNATION - REFERENCE KEYNOTE
SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
A101 ROOM DESIGNATION - REFERENCE ROOM INDEX.
FE-_ FIRE EXTINGUISHER DESIGNATION - REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS
FEC-_ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET DESIGNATION - REFERENCE
SPECIFICATIONS
XX.X
X
SIM CALLOUT
AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR DESIGNATIONAED
XX
XXX WALL TYPE DESIGNATION - REFERENCE WALL TYPES.
KEYNOTE DESIGNATION
XX  XX  XX.XX.XX
SPECIFICATION SECTION
X
X
X XXX.X
EXTERIOR ELEVATION
X
X X
X
XX.X
INTERIOR ELEVATION
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
AREA
OF
DETAIL
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
A2.14
MECH ROOM
A101A
ELEC.
A101B
ENG. TECHNOLOGY
LAB
REF. RM.
STOR.
TOOL ROOM
FINISH'G
CORRIDOR
C100
HALL
B117
GIRLS
STAIR
EXISTING ART
B115A
EXISTING KILN
B115D
EXISTING ART
STORAGE
B115C
TOILET/SHOWER
B113C
SPECIAL ED.
B113A
CORRIDOR
B116
CORRIDOR
B111
02 41 00.I2
02 41 00.O1
02 41 00.O1
02 41 00.H4 02 41 00.H4
02 41 00.O1
02 41 00.I4
IE
F ERSGIE T N
EL
S
ONIS A
NG
TS

LEVEL LINE
XXXX DOOR DESIGNATION - REFERENCE DOOR/OPENING SCHEDULE.
XX CURTAIN WALL/STOREFRONT/WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION
?
DIVISIONAL KEYNOTE DESIGNATION - REFERENCE KEYNOTE
SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2s SIGNAGE DESIGNATION - REFERENCE SIGNAGE DETAILS.
SECTION
X
XX.X
SIM
XX.X
X
SIM CALLOUT
KEYNOTE DESIGNATION
XX  XX  XX.XX.XX
SPECIFICATION SECTION
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
AREA
OF
DETAIL
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"
SECOND FLOOR
112' - 0"
T/O MASONRY (ADDITION)
113' - 4"
E101a
04 05 23.J
04 20 00.A 04 20 00.A
04 20 00.A
07 71 23.E1
23 00 00.A
04 05 23.J
FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"
SECOND FLOOR
112' - 0"
T/O MASONRY (ADDITION)
113' - 4"
W1 W1
04 05 23.J04 05 23.J
04 20 00.A 04 20 00.A
07 71 23.E107 71 23.E1
07 71 00.B
33 46 00.A 33 46 00.A
23 00 00.A
23 00 00.A
04 05 23.J
W2 W2
FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"
T/O MASONRY (ADDITION)
113' - 4"
E101b
04 05 23.J
04 05 23.J
04 20 00.A
07 71 00.B 23 00 00.A
IE
F ERSGIE T N
EL
S
ONIS A
NG
TS

XX.X
SIM
XX CURTAIN WALL/STOREFRONT/WINDOW TYPE DESIGNATION
DETAIL NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER
04 20 00.AFACE BRICK VENEER - MODULAR BRICK
07 92 00.ABACKER ROD WITH SEALANT
06 10 00.C1PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHIM -
FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION
BETWEEN SHIMS
08 43 13.B ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR AND
FRAME - REFERENCE OPENING
SCHEDULE.
05 12 00.E2L4" X 2 1/2" X 5/16" GALVANIZED
SUPPORT STEEL ANGLE - SUPPORT WITH
1/4" DIA. EXPANSION BOLTS WITH 2"
EMBEDMENT EVERY 24" OC
07 21 13.B5 2-1/2" BOARD INSULATION SYSTEM -
SEAL JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS FOR
CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER SYSTEM
04 05 19.A1VENEER ANCHOR TIES AT 16" OC
VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY
07 92 00.A BACKER ROD WITH SEALANT
3 5/8"
2 1/4"
2 1/2" 7 5/8"
1' - 4"
5" 6" 5"
04 20 00.M CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT - GROUT
FULL - BULLNOSE CORNER (TYPICAL)
04 20 00.G3 NOMINAL 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
REFERENCES ALTERNATING COURSE BELOW
IE
F ERSGIE T N
EL
S
ONIS A
NG
TS
R
O
P
BALTZELL
D
ERIC
JAMES
E-65072
ER
E
R
E
OA
FET O HIO
PR
IN